
Vintage Sports-Car Club

Winter Driving Tests

 06 December 2014
 

Final Results

Awards Published        17/Dec/2014   17:12

Result Published        17/Dec/2014   14:52

Merged Classes 1 and 5

These Results Take Precedence Over 

Any Previously Published Provisional Results

 

Printed 18/12/2014  09:43 VSCC-Ref "WDT14(04Dec14_14-53)_FinalResults" Page 1 of 4



NoNoNoNo NameNameNameName CarCarCarCar CCCCCCCC YearYearYearYear TotalTotalTotalTotal AwardAwardAwardAward

Class 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and Veteran

Class 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
2 Harry FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 3000 1910 1091 1st Class

Class 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring Cars
12 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 892 1st Class

52 Matthew BELL AUSTIN  7 4 SEATER TOURER 747 1928 975 1st Class

26 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 1015 2nd Class

27 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 1019 2nd Class

16 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 1045 3rd Class

18 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 847 1930 1050 3rd Class

14 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 1511 1924 1058 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-Cars
30 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 829 1st Class

32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 847 1st Class

41 Charlie MARTIN FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 1496 1930 919 2nd Class

45 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 935 2nd Class

31 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING MG  M TYPE MIDGET 847 1932 988 3rd Class

Winter Driving Tests     AwardsWinter Driving Tests     AwardsWinter Driving Tests     AwardsWinter Driving Tests     Awards

 06 December 2014 06 December 2014 06 December 2014 06 December 2014

31 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING 988 3rd Class

37 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 1058 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-Cars
64 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 747 1930 915 1st Class

755 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 962 1st Class

82 Luke ROBERTS FRAZER NASH  SPORTS 1996 1938 967 1st Class

56 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930/32 970 1st Class

75 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 973 1st Class

785 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 1008 2nd Class

63 Tom DARK MG  M TYPE 850 1930 1014 2nd Class

51 Peter BATTY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1929 1031 2nd Class

55 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 1971 1937 1031 2nd Class

788  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1100 1934 1041 3rd Class

69 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 1042 3rd Class

61 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 1066 3rd Class

57 Miss Kate BURKE AUSTIN  7 747 1924/36 1070 3rd Class

71 Nicholas LOAT AUSTIN  7 747 1930 1079 3rd Class

73 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 747 1930 1079 3rd Class

68 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 1087 3rd Class
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Class 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and VeteranClass 1         Edwardian and Veteran

Class 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCESClass 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
1 2 Harry FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 96.0 g@ 59.0 @ 63.0 @ 85.0 @ 122.0 @ 61.0 88.0 @ 91.0 x 122.0 @ 116.0 193.0 g@ 110.0 @ 115 1091 1st
1 3 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  VIPER SPECIAL 96.0 @ 72.0 99.0 107.0 136.0 60.0 @ 148.0 w 86.0 x@ 123.0 106.0 @ 199.0 127.0 68 1291 0
5 4 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN  UTILITY 108.0 83.0 b 100.0 145.0 167.0 b 90.0 137.0 103.0 147.0 166.0 253.0 w 146.0 74 1571 0

Class 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring CarsClass 2         Touring Cars
2 12 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 80.0 b 41.0 @ 49.0 @ 65.0 @ 93.0 @ 52.0 @ 65.0 @ 64.0 @ 88.0 88.0 @ 128.0 @ 97.0 18 892 1st
2 52 Matthew BELL AUSTIN  7 4 SEATER 71.0 @ 47.0 55.0 75.0 108.0 52.0 @ 79.0 74.0 87.0 @ 96.0 144.0 107.0 b 20 975 1st
2 26 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 79.0 51.0 79.0 73.0 113.0 56.0 100.0 76.0 97.0 138.0 g 161.0 130.0 138 1015 2nd
2 27 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 73.0 44.0 66.0 73.0 106.0 55.0 88.0 93.0 94.0 94.0 154.0 100.0 21 1019 2nd
2 16 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 80.0 60.0 76.0 89.0 111.0 62.0 89.0 71.0 98.0 124.0 161.0 103.0 79 1045 3rd
2 18 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 131.0 52.0 78.0 g 85.0 114.0 64.0 125.0 w 84.0 95.0 115.0 b 157.0 93.0 @ 143 1050 3rd
2 14 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 98.0 g 53.0 63.0 80.0 107.0 59.0 113.0 83.0 x 97.0 102.0 157.0 g 96.0 50 1058 3rd
2 716 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 89.0 b 57.0 84.0 125.0 m 112.0 59.0 90.0 82.0 102.0 129.0 158.0 110.0 b 84 1113 0
2 11 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN  7 FABRIC SALOON 109.0 gg 60.0 79.0 x 94.0 120.0 60.0 96.0 121.0 109.0 130.0 g 185.0 119.0 154 1128 0
2 60 Dougal CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 98.0 g 101.0 w 57.0 76.0 109.0 52.0 @ 82.0 92.0 x 119.0 99.0 154.0 119.0 23 1135 0
2 10 David BIGGINS MORRIS  OXFORD 2 STR 79.0 68.0 76.0 98.0 129.0 75.0 125.0 w 79.0 112.0 140.0 166.0 114.0 63 1198 0
2 20 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 80.0 58.0 84.0 85.0 122.0 62.0 116.0 86.0 111.0 148.0 169.0 123.0 25 1219 0
2 17 Tim KNELLER RILEY  KESTREL 86.0 65.0 76.0 110.0 127.0 92.0 g 125.0 85.0 107.0 119.0 174.0 130.0 65 1231 0
2 22 Mrs Ann ROBBINS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 109.0 gg 101.0 w 66.0 82.0 119.0 59.0 99.0 83.0 147.0 w 107.0 188.0 w 111.0 25 1246 0
2 19 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER 87.0 64.0 81.0 78.0 128.0 84.0 125.0 w 111.0 120.0 146.0 188.0 137.0 94 1255 0
2 25 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 92.0 63.0 70.0 92.0 125.0 112.0 w 125.0 w 124.0 w 147.0 w 148.0 w 188.0 w 141.0 b 171 1256 0
2 717 John COLLINS RILEY  KESTREL 126.0 75.0 b 87.0 80.0 127.0 94.0 109.0 82.0 101.0 148.0 167.0 153.0 b 67 1282 0
2 29 Guy WOODLIFFE-THOMAS HUMBER  8/18 TOURER 131.0 w 76.0 77.0 108.0 g 144.0 x 82.0 103.0 124.0 w 105.0 148.0 188.0 w 153.0 b 101 1338 0
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29 131.0 76.0 77.0 108.0 144.0 82.0 103.0 124.0 105.0 148.0 188.0 153.0 101 1338 0
2 722 Ms Jenny PHILLIPS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 131.0 w 72.0 79.0 124.0 153.0 81.0 105.0 x 93.0 121.0 147.0 188.0 129.0 28 1395 0
2 760 Andy CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 131.0 w 68.0 68.0 b 125.0 w 153.0 w 112.0 w 79.0 124.0 w 123.0 114.0 188.0 w 142.0 29 1398 0
2 24 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 120.0 90.0 109.0 w 125.0 w 153.0 w 99.0 b 125.0 w 124.0 w 147.0 w 148.0 w 188.0 w 153.0 111 1470 0
2 23 Paul ROGERS MORRIS  MINOR SALOON N/S
2 28 Paul WESTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY N/S

Class 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-CarsClass 3         Standard Sports-Cars
3 30 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 62.0 43.0 49.0 58.0 @ 95.0 49.0 63.0 61.0 @ 106.0 84.0 132.0 @ 89.0 62 829 1st
3 32 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 62.0 42.0 @ 48.0 @ 65.0 92.0 @ 43.0 @ 64.0 64.0 87.0 @ 83.0 @ 150.0 b 87.0 @ 40 847 1st
3 41 Charlie MARTIN FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 66.0 53.0 51.0 67.0 112.0 52.0 61.0 @ 69.0 x 91.0 93.0 147.0 126.0 69 919 2nd
3 45 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 60.0 @ 43.0 56.0 70.0 108.0 48.0 81.0 64.0 98.0 x 90.0 134.0 102.0 19 935 2nd
3 31 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING MG  M TYPE MIDGET 69.0 45.0 56.0 81.0 110.0 58.0 84.0 70.0 95.0 89.0 158.0 93.0 20 988 3rd
3 37 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 76.0 56.0 64.0 88.0 113.0 58.0 81.0 74.0 147.0 w 143.0 w 174.0 gb 128.0 144 1058 3rd
3 43 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 72.0 47.0 55.0 80.0 136.0 59.0 92.0 87.0 106.0 96.0 164.0 103.0 22 1075 0
3 47 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 120.0 w 47.0 52.0 68.0 110.0 b 57.0 83.0 75.0 103.0 b 90.0 192.0 w 101.0 22 1076 0
3 34 Ben CHARLES FORD  PHAETON 74.0 52.0 80.0 b 85.0 115.0 57.0 91.0 g 76.0 96.0 143.0 w 168.0 b 132.0 bb 82 1087 0
3 740 Richard MARSH BUGATTI  T13 78.0 54.0 55.0 93.0 152.0 55.0 68.0 67.0 98.0 115.0 179.0 117.0 23 1108 0
3 745 Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH MG  M TYPE 69.0 55.0 g 53.0 76.0 140.0 103.0 w 85.0 69.0 103.0 b 125.0 154.0 122.0 b 23 1131 0
3 35 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 76.0 47.0 67.0 88.0 152.0 64.0 83.0 86.0 147.0 w 143.0 w 155.0 100.0 24 1184 0
3 46 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 92.0 66.0 68.0 89.0 133.0 71.0 86.0 84.0 113.0 126.0 180.0 132.0 25 1215 0
3 40 David MARSH BUGATTI  T13 100.0 97.0 60.0 91.0 152.0 g 62.0 72.0 70.0 103.0 132.0 g 192.0 147.0 26 1252 0
3 44 Michael ROGERS VAUXHALL  30/98 98.0 102.0 bb 108.0 107.0 152.0 g 94.0 121.0 m 82.0 120.0 143.0 192.0 m 147.0 m 103 1363 0
3 38 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 120.0 b 77.0 108.0 109.0 148.0 98.0 121.0 121.0 w 131.0 143.0 192.0 147.0 bb 106 1409 0
3 33 Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS  SD 12/50 N/S
3 42 Ian MAXWELL FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY TT 

REPLICA
N/S

3 48 Paul TUNNICLIFFE AUSTIN  CHUMMY N/S
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Class 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-CarsClass 4         Modified Sports-Cars
4 64 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 56.0 @ 51.0 x 50.0 @ 83.0 gb 87.0 43.0 @ 64.0 @ 76.0 90.0 89.0 129.0 @ 97.0 0 915 1st
4 755 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 65.0 48.0 52.0 63.0 @ 103.0 45.0 79.0 76.0 81.0 @ 91.0 189.0 w 95.0 25 962 1st
4 82 Luke ROBERTS FRAZER NASH  SPORTS 59.0 46.0 56.0 64.0 142.0 44.0 124.0 w 59.0 @ 81.0 @ 92.0 132.0 119.0 51 967 1st
4 56 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 64.0 44.0 52.0 74.0 106.0 58.0 92.0 73.0 93.0 83.0 147.0 g 84.0 @ 0 970 1st
4 75 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 68.0 48.0 55.0 70.0 94.0 51.0 73.0 72.0 101.0 98.0 149.0 94.0 0 973 1st
4 785 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 66.0 45.0 62.0 g 75.0 116.0 51.0 80.0 67.0 89.0 96.0 153.0 108.0 0 1008 2nd
4 63 Tom DARK MG  M TYPE 57.0 39.0 @ 55.0 82.0 gb 82.0 @ 53.0 b 124.0 w 119.0 w 92.0 g 86.0 131.0 94.0 0 1014 2nd
4 51 Peter BATTY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 116.0 w 41.0 61.0 b 79.0 x 108.0 g 59.0 75.0 64.0 92.0 77.0 @ 158.0 gx 101.0 g 0 1031 2nd
4 55 Andrew BLOW FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SPORTS 73.0 52.0 60.0 90.0 b 107.0 50.0 91.0 77.0 100.0 94.0 159.0 104.0 26 1031 2nd
4 788  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 80.0 54.0 58.0 79.0 104.0 60.0 76.0 73.0 96.0 110.0 153.0 125.0 27 1041 3rd
4 69 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 116.0 w 52.0 63.0 85.0 93.0 47.0 75.0 78.0 x 93.0 105.0 145.0 90.0 0 1042 3rd
4 61 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 70.0 99.0 w 55.0 69.0 106.0 49.0 74.0 72.0 100.0 89.0 156.0 127.0 b 0 1066 3rd
4 57 Miss Kate BURKE AUSTIN  7 70.0 51.0 65.0 74.0 117.0 x 52.0 70.0 77.0 97.0 99.0 181.0 117.0 0 1070 3rd
4 71 Nicholas LOAT AUSTIN  7 79.0 52.0 60.0 83.0 114.0 g 58.0 78.0 73.0 129.0 106.0 152.0 95.0 0 1079 3rd
4 73 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 79.0 52.0 60.0 83.0 114.0 g 58.0 78.0 73.0 129.0 106.0 152.0 95.0 0 1079 3rd
4 68 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 91.0 gb 55.0 59.0 76.0 111.0 56.0 73.0 70.0 111.0 108.0 170.0 135.0 bb 28 1087 3rd

4 83 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 73.0 48.0 61.0 80.0 107.0 54.0 65.0 68.0 123.0 x 131.0 g 183.0 107.0 0 1100 0
4 93 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 81.0 g 44.0 53.0 71.0 102.0 53.0 76.0 81.0 141.0 w 118.0 163.0 128.0 0 1111 0
4 86 Paul SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 82.0 46.0 53.0 92.0 123.0 57.0 80.0 77.0 95.0 118.0 189.0 w 120.0 0 1132 0
4 91 Philip WHITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 77.0 99.0 w 54.0 78.0 110.0 58.0 g 124.0 w 72.0 94.0 110.0 161.0 118.0 g 0 1155 0
4 85 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 69.0 45.0 57.0 74.0 142.0 w 57.0 124.0 w 119.0 w 141.0 w 104.0 164.0 96.0 0 1192 0
4 58 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 116.0 w 48.0 110.0 w 98.0 134.0 58.0 80.0 69.0 93.0 137.0 168.0 g 115.0 g 31 1195 0
4 62 Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH/BMW 327/80 80.0 62.0 73.0 123.0 w 119.0 72.0 b 80.0 79.0 106.0 137.0 b 189.0 w 144.0 b 63 1201 0
4 88 Malcolm STEWART RILEY  9 SPECIAL 87.0 62.0 60.0 94.0 127.0 73.0 83.0 68.0 109.0 137.0 w 189.0 w 144.0 31 1202 0
4 76 Harry MORTEN BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 75.0 99.0 w 63.0 123.0 w 142.0 bb 63.0 g 99.0 81.0 95.0 100.0 189.0 w 144.0 # 64 1209 04 76 Harry MORTEN BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 75.0 99.0 w 63.0 123.0 w 142.0 bb 63.0 g 99.0 81.0 95.0 100.0 189.0 w 144.0 # 64 1209 0
4 49 Andrew BAKER AUSTIN  ULSTER 77.0 59.0 66.0 86.0 120.0 70.0 124.0 83.0 104.0 112.0 189.0 131.0 0 1221 0
4 780 James RICKETTS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 66.0 49.0 110.0 w 68.0 142.0 w 50.0 67.0 119.0 w 141.0 w 137.0 w 189.0 w 96.0 0 1234 0
4 80 Mrs Elaine RICKETTS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 81.0 68.0 66.0 86.0 132.0 67.0 91.0 g 78.0 100.0 137.0 gg 189.0 144.0 0 1239 0
4 70 Kevin LEE FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 88.0 x 48.0 68.0 94.0 131.0 b 64.0 b 100.0 74.0 141.0 m 137.0 m 189.0 m 144.0 m 32 1246 0
4 749 James BAKER AUSTIN  ULSTER 89.0 53.0 66.0 92.0 129.0 73.0 118.0 89.0 109.0 123.0 189.0 119.0 0 1249 0
4 791 Ian WALLACE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 80.0 71.0 x 60.0 79.0 124.0 b 55.0 124.0 w 74.0 112.0 137.0 m 189.0 w 144.0 w 0 1249 0
4 65 Angus FORSYTH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 69.0 64.0 gx 110.0 w 123.0 w 93.0 55.0 124.0 w 119.0 w 94.0 137.0 w 189.0 w 106.0 32 1251 0
4 9 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 116.0 gg 99.0 w 110.0 w 123.0 g 142.0 w 59.0 86.0 73.0 114.0 137.0 189.0 w 144.0 x 139 1253 0
4 767 John WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 77.0 55.0 56.0 88.0 142.0 53.0 92.0 119.0 w 106.0 137.0 m 189.0 m 144.0 m 0 1258 0
4 77 John MUSCHAMP FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 

SPORTS
116.0 w 58.0 110.0 w 123.0 w 114.0 57.0 74.0 72.0 111.0 x 127.0 189.0 w 125.0 0 1276 0

4 78 Miss Sarah OWEN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE 81.0 67.0 99.0 123.0 w 119.0 70.0 114.0 82.0 104.0 137.0 w 189.0 144.0 33 1296 0
4 87 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SPEED 20 VDP 97.0 b 76.0 95.0 114.0 142.0 92.0 116.0 82.0 108.0 137.0 189.0 144.0 70 1322 0
4 67 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 78.0 54.0 110.0 w 88.0 121.0 48.0 94.0 gb 119.0 w 141.0 w 137.0 m 189.0 m 144.0 m 0 1323 0

4 66 Miss Emily FRASER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 116.0 b 99.0 97.0 123.0 m 142.0 m 103.0 m 124.0 m 106.0 141.0 137.0 189.0 144.0 w 0 1521 0
4 771 Ian BILBEY AUSTIN  7 N/S
4 54 David BIRNAGE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL N/S
4 72 Ken MACMASTER FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 N/S
4 84 Dr Jonathan ROSE GN  SPORTS N/S

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test

 b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test     (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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